BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Petition for determination of need for Dania Beach Clean Energy Center Unit 7, by Florida Power & Light Company Docket No. 20170225 Served: Nov. 7, 2017

NOTICE OF SERVICE

Sierra Club, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby provides notice

on this 7th day of November 2017 that its First Document Production Request

(Nos. 1-60) and First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-20) were served upon Kenneth

A. Hoffman, Vice President of Regulatory Affairs, Florida Power & Light

Company, 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810, Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858,

and all parties to this proceeding, on this 7th day of November 2017.

/s/ Julie Kaplan

Julie Kaplan Senior Attorney Sierra Club 50 F St. NW, 8th Floor Washington, DC 20001 202-548-4592 (direct) Julie.Kaplan@SierraClub.org

Diana Csank Staff Attorney 50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor Washington, DC 20001 202-548-4595 Diana.Csank@SierraClub.org

Qualified Representatives for Sierra Club

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served electronically on this 7th day of November, 2017 on:

Florida Power & Light Company Kenneth A. Hoffman 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301 ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Florida Power & Light Company William P. Cox 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach FL 33408 will.p.cox@fpl.com Office of Public Counsel Patricia A. Christensen c/o The Florida Legislature 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee FL 32399 christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us

/s/ Julie Kaplan

Julie Kaplan Senior Attorney Sierra Club 50 F St. NW, 8th Floor Washington, DC 20001 202-548-4592 (direct) Julie.Kaplan@SierraClub.org